GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3279
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13/03/2020

ESTABLISHMENT OF INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION
AND RESEARCH

3279. DR. G.RANJITH REDDY:

Will the Minister of SCLENCE AND TECHNOLOGY fa=mer 3t wlezifarey a1t
be pleased to state:

(a)  whether any proposal from the Government of Telangana has been received for
establishment of Indian Institute of Science Education and Research;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and
(¢) the time by which the said institute is likely to be established?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE; MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY; AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

wareey 3R aRar Feamr 76, Raer ik deafadr J& 9 s qudt faeme s
(31 gf aefe)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Human Resource and Development is concerned with establishing
Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research (IISER}) in the country. A proposal
from Government of Telangana, requesting Government of India for sanctioning an IISER
in Hyderabad, State of Telangana was examined by Ministry of Human Resource and
~ Development. That Ministry observed that setting up of such premier Institutions requires
due consideration of availability of adequate and sustained resources with Government of
India as they involve substantial capital and recurring expenditure. Accordingly, the
matter for setting up new IISERs in the country has not been taken up by Ministry of

Human Resource Development.

(o) In view of above position, question does not arise.
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